Venice Neighborhood Council



PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org Ocean Front Walk Committee Canal Club 2025 Pacific Ave. Venice, CA 90291 Tuesday, January 27, 6-8pm

Ocean Front Walk Committee

Roll Call	Р	NP		Р	NP
			Gail Rogers		
Ron Kramer			Shelly Gomez		
Melissa Diner, chair			Therese Dietlin		
Noel Johnston		=			

1.) Approval of Agenda

2.) Public Comment for items not on the Agenda

3.) Announcements

a.) Outcomes for past motions OFW Committee

4.) New Business for Discussion and Possible Action:

a.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports the removal of metal benches on either side of Windward and Pacific Ave. See Exhibits.

b.) The Venice Neighborhood Council would support the implementation of a Glow in the Dark bike path on Ocean Front Walk.

c.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports the continued enforcement and community self policing of no commercial vending on the Westside of the Boardwalk from Navy to 17th, known as "the Free Speech Zone."

d.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports thongs on Venice Beach.

5.) Old Business for Discussion and Possible Action:

Postponed from December meeting:

a.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports the creation of a green exercise and lounge area, which can be made of astro-turf and gravel on our near Muscle Beach, Playground or Windward Plaza. (A sports park and obstacle challenge area etc.)

b.) The Venice Neighborhood Council supports Snow Fencing installation on the

Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: info@VeniceNC.org Westside of the bike path and surrounding area.



6) Public comment for items not on agenda.

7.) Meeting Adjourned

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board members in advance of a meeting may be viewed at Beyond Baroque, 681 Venice Blvd and Venice Public Library, 501 S. Venice Blvd; and at our website by clicking on the following link: www.venicenc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Hugh Harrison at treasurer@venicenc.org.